
#7 Univ. of New England (10-4-0, 7-2-0 CNE) -vs- Suffolk (6-7-1, 6-3-1 CNE)
1/10/2026 at East Boston, Mass.

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 1/10/2026
Start: 6:00 PM
Time: 2:06
Attendance: 125
Location: East Boston, Mass.
Officials: Referee: Michael Natale; Referee: Nicholas Gauvin;
Linesman: Jeff Hampton; Linesman: Xavier Yepez; Timekeeper:
Mike Lightbody; Scorer: Blase Cormier; Penalty Timekeeper: Mike
Lightbody

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
#7 Univ. of New England 3 2 2 7
Suffolk 3 1 0 4

UNE: Drew Olivieri (2); Mike Tersoni (2); David Wilcox (1); Nathan
Chickering (1); Fernand-Olivier Perron (1)
SUF: McKiernan, Daniel (1); McManus, Scott (1); Ondos, Alex (1);
Giourof, Marko (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type UNE SUF
1st 04:01 UNE Nathan Chickering Drew Olivieri, Chip Hamlett EV 1 0
1st 08:27 SUF McKiernan, Daniel Ondos, Alex, Whitford, Tommy EV 1 1
1st 12:33 UNE Mike Tersoni Brayden Cook, Ike Keller EV 2 1
1st 16:22 SUF McManus, Scott Pimental, Matt, Liotino, Nick EV 2 2
1st 16:38 SUF Giourof, Marko O'Connell, Aidan, Leonard, Nolan EV 2 3
1st 17:23 UNE Fernand-Olivier Perron Ryan Hadland EV 3 3
2nd 00:42 UNE Drew Olivieri Dominic Murphy, Kevin O'Keefe EV 4 3
2nd 01:09 UNE David Wilcox Cam Bergeman, Aidan Curran EV 5 3
2nd 09:13 SUF Ondos, Alex Unassisted SH 5 4
3rd 04:27 UNE Drew Olivieri Dominic Murphy PP 6 4
3rd 11:01 UNE Mike Tersoni David Wilcox, Ike Keller EV 7 4

#7 Univ. of New England Power Plays Suffolk Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 02:09 04:09 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 09:03 10:24 01:21 0 1 --
3rd 03:16 04:27 01:11 3 0 PPG
3rd 09:22 10:50 01:28 0 0 --

06:00 3 1 1/4

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 11:03 12:24 01:21 1 1 --
2nd 13:02 15:02 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 15:41 17:41 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 19:15 01:15 02:00 1 0 --
3rd 07:22 09:06 01:44 0 0 --
3rd 11:06 12:50 01:44 0 1 --

10:49 3 2 0/6

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
2nd SUF Webb, Ryan 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 02:09 PP
2nd SUF Liotino, Nick 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 09:03 PP
2nd UNE Nathan Chickering 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 10:24 PP
2nd UNE Joe Sweeney 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 13:02 PP
2nd SUF Whitford, Tommy 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 15:41
2nd UNE Cam Bergeman 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 15:41
2nd UNE Cam Bergeman 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 15:41 PP
2nd UNE Juraj Elias 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 19:15 PP
3rd SUF Grace, Jake 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 01:05
3rd UNE Nathan Chickering 02:00 EMBELLISHMENT MINOR 01:05
3rd SUF Pimental, Matt 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 03:16 PP
3rd UNE Seth Murch 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 07:22 PP
3rd SUF McKiernan, Daniel 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 09:06 PP
3rd UNE Dominic Murphy 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING MINOR 10:50 PP



Individual
#7 Univ. of New England 7

Suffolk 4

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
D 3 Chip Hamlett 0 1 1 0 0 1 +2 - - 0

4 Joe Sweeney 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - 1-2 3
5 Damon Bossie 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0

D 7 Kevin O'Keefe 0 1 0 2 0 2 +1 - - 2
8 David Wilcox 1 1 0 1 0 1 +1 - - 1
9 Braxton Powers 0 0 1 1 0 2 +1 - - 0
11 Juraj Elias 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6-7 1-2 0

LW 14 Nathan Chickering 1 0 1 0 0 1 +1 - 2-4 0
C 15 Drew Olivieri 2 1 0 1 1 2 +1 14-19 - 0

17 Brayden Cook 0 1 0 0 1 1 -1 1-3 - 1
18 Mike Tersoni 2 0 2 1 1 4 +1 0-2 - 0
19 Aidan Curran 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
20 Ryan Hadland 0 1 1 0 2 3 0 9-10 - 0
23 Cam Bergeman 0 1 0 1 0 1 -1 - 2-4 0
25 Noah Szretter 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 - - 0
26 Ike Keller 0 2 0 0 1 1 +1 7-19 - 2
28 Fernand-Olivier Perron 1 0 1 0 0 2 +1 - - 0

G 31 Stefan Carney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Harrison Chesney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

RW 37 Dominic Murphy 0 2 1 0 0 1 +1 0-1 1-2 0
44 Seth Murch 0 0 1 0 0 1 +1 - 1-2 0

Totals 7 12 10 7 7 25 9 40-64 8-16 9

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
G 1 McNicholas, Austin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

2 Milso, Josh 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
4 Whitford, Tommy 0 1 0 0 0 0 -3 - 1-2 2
6 Hodgett, Owen 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
9 Havens, Gavin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 McKiernan, Daniel 1 0 1 1 1 3 -1 - 1-2 0

D 13 Grace, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 1
14 McManus, Scott 1 0 2 0 0 2 +1 5-10 - 2
16 Ondos, Alex 1 1 0 1 0 1 -1 - - 1
19 O'Brien, Joe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

RW 20 O'Connell, Aidan 0 1 0 1 0 1 -2 - - 0
21 Gallagher, Michael 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 - - 0
22 Webb, Ryan 0 0 1 1 0 2 +1 - 1-2 1
23 Berry, Ralph 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-1 - 0
26 Lachance, Bobby 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 7-24 - 0

D 27 Liotino, Nick 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 2
29 Voyatzis, Dimitri 0 0 2 2 0 4 0 4-13 - 0

LW 34 Giourof, Marko 1 0 2 2 0 4 -2 - - 1
37 Pimental, Matt 0 1 0 0 0 0 +1 - 1-2 0

C 44 Leonard, Nolan 0 1 0 0 0 0 -2 8-16 - 1
Totals 4 6 11 8 3 22 -10 24-64 6-12 11

#7 Univ. of New England Goalkeeping Suffolk Goalkeeping

#7 Univ. of New England Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

31 Stefan Carney 20:00 3 0 8 0 0 8
33 Harrison Chesney W 40:00 1 0 0 7 3 10

Totals 4 0 8 7 3 18

Suffolk Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

1 McNicholas, Austin L 60:00 7 0 8 5 5 18
Totals 7 0 8 5 5 18

#7 Univ. of New England Faceoffs Suffolk Faceoffs



# Player W L
15 Drew Olivieri 14 5
20 Ryan Hadland 9 1
26 Ike Keller 7 12
11 Juraj Elias 6 1
9 Braxton Powers 2 0
14 Nathan Chickering 1 0
17 Brayden Cook 1 2
18 Mike Tersoni 0 2
37 Dominic Murphy 0 1

Totals 40 24

# Player W L
44 Leonard, Nolan 8 8
26 Lachance, Bobby 7 17
14 McManus, Scott 5 5
29 Voyatzis, Dimitri 4 9
23 Berry, Ralph 0 1

Totals 24 40



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Stefan Carney at goalie for UNE.
0-0 [00:00] McNicholas, Austin at goalie for SUF.
0-0 Faceoff Drew Olivieri vs Leonard, Nolan won by UNE.
0-0 [00:29]
0-0 Faceoff Juraj Elias vs Lachance, Bobby won by UNE.
0-0 Shot by UNE Seth Murch WIDE.
0-0 Shot by SUF McManus, Scott MISSED, save Stefan Carney.
0-0 Shot by SUF Pimental, Matt BLOCKED by Joe Sweeney.
0-0 Shot by SUF McManus, Scott BLOCKED by Joe Sweeney.
0-0 Shot by SUF Webb, Ryan WIDE.
0-0 Shot by UNE Brayden Cook WIDE.
0-0 Shot by UNE Mike Tersoni MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
0-0 [03:28]
0-0 Faceoff Dominic Murphy vs Lachance, Bobby won by SUF.

0-0

[04:01] GOAL by UNE Nathan Chickering (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Drew Olivieri and Chip Hamlett, On ice for UNE: Nathan
Chickering; Drew Olivieri; Dominic Murphy; Chip Hamlett; Kevin O'Keefe, On ice for SUF: McKiernan, Daniel; Lachance,
Bobby; Grace, Jake; Liotino, Nick; Ondos, Alex, goal number 6 for season.
#7 Univ. of New England 1, Suffolk 0

1-0 Faceoff Juraj Elias vs Voyatzis, Dimitri won by UNE.
1-0 [06:07]
1-0 Faceoff Ryan Hadland vs Lachance, Bobby won by UNE.
1-0 [06:22]
1-0 Faceoff Ryan Hadland vs Voyatzis, Dimitri won by UNE.
1-0 Shot by UNE Fernand-Olivier Perr MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
1-0 [06:25]
1-0 Faceoff Ryan Hadland vs Voyatzis, Dimitri won by SUF.
1-0 Shot by UNE Braxton Powers MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
1-0 [06:52]
1-0 Faceoff Ike Keller vs McManus, Scott won by SUF.
1-0 Shot by SUF Milso, Josh MISSED, save Stefan Carney.
1-0 Shot by SUF Leonard, Nolan WIDE.
1-0 [08:10]
1-0 Faceoff Ike Keller vs Lachance, Bobby won by UNE.

1-0

[08:27] GOAL by SUF McKiernan, Daniel, Assist by Ondos, Alex and Whitford, Tommy, On ice for SUF: Lachance, Bobby;
Ondos, Alex; McKiernan, Daniel; Grace, Jake; Hodgett, Owen, On ice for UNE: Aidan Curran; Kevin O'Keefe; Juraj Elias; Chip
Hamlett; Cam Bergeman, goal number 8 for season.
#7 Univ. of New England 1, Suffolk 1

1-1 Faceoff Drew Olivieri vs Voyatzis, Dimitri won by UNE.
1-1 Shot by SUF Voyatzis, Dimitri MISSED, save Stefan Carney.
1-1 [08:40]
1-1 Faceoff Drew Olivieri vs Voyatzis, Dimitri won by UNE.
1-1 Shot by UNE Drew Olivieri BLOCKED by Liotino, Nick.
1-1 Shot by UNE Dominic Murphy MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
1-1 [09:43]
1-1 Faceoff Juraj Elias vs Leonard, Nolan won by UNE.
1-1 Shot by SUF O'Connell, Aidan WIDE.
1-1 Shot by UNE Seth Murch WIDE.
1-1 Shot by UNE Ryan Hadland MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
1-1 Shot by SUF McManus, Scott WIDE.
1-1 [12:16]
1-1 Faceoff Brayden Cook vs Leonard, Nolan won by SUF.
1-1 Shot by SUF Hodgett, Owen MISSED, save Stefan Carney.

1-1

[12:33] GOAL by UNE Mike Tersoni, Assist by Brayden Cook and Ike Keller, On ice for UNE: Mike Tersoni; Brayden Cook; Ike
Keller; Chip Hamlett; Noah Szretter, On ice for SUF: Giourof, Marko; O'Connell, Aidan; Leonard, Nolan; Whitford, Tommy;
Hodgett, Owen, goal number 3 for season.
#7 Univ. of New England 2, Suffolk 1

2-1 Faceoff Drew Olivieri vs Lachance, Bobby won by UNE.
2-1 Shot by UNE Noah Szretter MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
2-1 [13:16]



2-1 Faceoff Ike Keller vs Voyatzis, Dimitri won by SUF.
2-1 Shot by UNE Seth Murch MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
2-1 Shot by UNE Brayden Cook WIDE.
2-1 [13:45]
2-1 Faceoff Drew Olivieri vs McManus, Scott won by SUF.
2-1 Shot by SUF Hodgett, Owen BLOCKED by David Wilcox.
2-1 Shot by SUF Voyatzis, Dimitri MISSED, save Stefan Carney.
2-1 [16:02]
2-1 Faceoff Ike Keller vs McManus, Scott won by SUF.

2-1

[16:22] GOAL by SUF McManus, Scott, Assist by Pimental, Matt and Liotino, Nick, On ice for SUF: Pimental, Matt; Liotino,
Nick; McManus, Scott; Webb, Ryan; McKiernan, Daniel, On ice for UNE: Brayden Cook; Noah Szretter; Mike Tersoni; Damon
Bossie; Ike Keller, goal number 4 for season.
#7 Univ. of New England 2, Suffolk 2

2-2 Faceoff Drew Olivieri vs McManus, Scott won by SUF.

2-2

[16:38] GOAL by SUF Giourof, Marko, Assist by O'Connell, Aidan and Leonard, Nolan, On ice for SUF: Giourof, Marko;
O'Connell, Aidan; Leonard, Nolan; Milso, Josh; Gallagher, Michael, On ice for UNE: Drew Olivieri; Nathan Chickering; Dominic
Murphy; Seth Murch; David Wilcox, goal number 10 for season.
#7 Univ. of New England 2, Suffolk 3

2-3 Faceoff Ryan Hadland vs Lachance, Bobby won by UNE.
2-3 Shot by UNE Chip Hamlett MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.

2-3

[17:23] GOAL by UNE Fernand-Olivier Perron, Assist by Ryan Hadland, On ice for UNE: Fernand-Olivier Perron; Ryan
Hadland; Braxton Powers; Joe Sweeney; Noah Szretter, On ice for SUF: McKiernan, Daniel; Whitford, Tommy; Lachance,
Bobby; Ondos, Alex; Hodgett, Owen, goal number 2 for season.
#7 Univ. of New England 3, Suffolk 3

3-3 Faceoff Juraj Elias vs Voyatzis, Dimitri won by UNE.
3-3 Shot by SUF Berry, Ralph MISSED, save Stefan Carney.
3-3 Shot by UNE Juraj Elias WIDE.
3-3 [18:22]
3-3 Faceoff Ike Keller vs McManus, Scott won by SUF.
3-3 Shot by SUF Webb, Ryan MISSED, save Stefan Carney.
3-3 [18:28]
3-3 Faceoff Ike Keller vs McManus, Scott won by UNE.
3-3 Shot by UNE Brayden Cook BLOCKED by Grace, Jake.
3-3 Shot by UNE David Wilcox WIDE.
3-3 Shot by SUF Giourof, Marko MISSED, save Stefan Carney.
3-3 [19:38]
3-3 Faceoff Drew Olivieri vs Lachance, Bobby won by UNE.
3-3 [19:59]
3-3 Faceoff Drew Olivieri vs Lachance, Bobby won by SUF.
3-3 End of period [20:00].
3-3 End of period [20:00].

Period #2 Plays

3-3 Start of 2nd period [00:00].
3-3 [00:00] Harrison Chesney at goalie for UNE.
3-3 Faceoff Drew Olivieri vs Leonard, Nolan won by UNE.
3-3 Shot by UNE Chip Hamlett BLOCKED by Leonard, Nolan.
3-3 Shot by UNE Kevin O'Keefe WIDE.

3-3

[00:42] GOAL by UNE Drew Olivieri, Assist by Dominic Murphy and Kevin O'Keefe, On ice for UNE: Drew Olivieri; Dominic
Murphy; Nathan Chickering; Kevin O'Keefe; Chip Hamlett, On ice for SUF: O'Connell, Aidan; Grace, Jake; Leonard, Nolan;
Giourof, Marko; Whitford, Tommy, goal number 7 for season.
#7 Univ. of New England 4, Suffolk 3

4-3 Faceoff Juraj Elias vs Lachance, Bobby won by SUF.

4-3

[01:09] GOAL by UNE David Wilcox, Assist by Cam Bergeman and Aidan Curran, On ice for UNE: David Wilcox; Cam
Bergeman; Juraj Elias; Aidan Curran; Seth Murch, On ice for SUF: Lachance, Bobby; Milso, Josh; Ondos, Alex; Gallagher,
Michael; McKiernan, Daniel, goal number 3 for season.
#7 Univ. of New England 5, Suffolk 3

5-3 Faceoff Ike Keller vs Lachance, Bobby won by SUF.
5-3 [02:09]
5-3 [02:09] Penalty on Webb, Ryan SUF 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
5-3 [02:09] Start power play for UNE.
5-3 Faceoff Drew Olivieri vs Leonard, Nolan won by SUF.
5-3 Shot by UNE Dominic Murphy WIDE.
5-3 [02:56]
5-3 Faceoff Drew Olivieri vs Lachance, Bobby won by UNE.



5-3 Shot by UNE Juraj Elias BLOCKED by Whitford, Tommy.
5-3 [04:09] Webb, Ryan (SUF) penalty complete.
5-3 PP UNE [04:09] End power play for UNE.
5-3 Shot by UNE Cam Bergeman MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
5-3 Shot by UNE Noah Szretter BLOCKED by Liotino, Nick.
5-3 [04:32]
5-3 Faceoff Braxton Powers vs McManus, Scott won by UNE.
5-3 Shot by UNE Seth Murch BLOCKED by McManus, Scott.
5-3 Shot by UNE Ike Keller WIDE.
5-3 Shot by UNE David Wilcox BLOCKED by Giourof, Marko.
5-3 [05:51]
5-3 Faceoff Ike Keller vs Leonard, Nolan won by SUF.
5-3 [06:15]
5-3 Faceoff Ike Keller vs Lachance, Bobby won by SUF.
5-3 Shot by SUF McKiernan, Daniel MISSED, save Harrison Chesney.
5-3 Shot by UNE Mike Tersoni MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
5-3 [06:51]
5-3 Faceoff Drew Olivieri vs Lachance, Bobby won by UNE.
5-3 Shot by SUF Webb, Ryan MISSED, save Harrison Chesney.
5-3 Shot by SUF O'Connell, Aidan MISSED, save Harrison Chesney.
5-3 [09:03] Penalty on Liotino, Nick SUF 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
5-3 [09:03] Start power play for UNE.
5-3 Faceoff Brayden Cook vs Lachance, Bobby won by UNE.

5-3
[09:13] GOAL by SUF Ondos, Alex,  On ice for SUF: Ondos, Alex; Lachance, Bobby; Hodgett, Owen; Grace, Jake, On ice for
UNE: Aidan Curran; Brayden Cook; Cam Bergeman; Ryan Hadland; Noah Szretter, goal number 2 for season.
#7 Univ. of New England 5, Suffolk 4

5-4 Faceoff Drew Olivieri vs McManus, Scott won by UNE.
5-4 [09:19]
5-4 Faceoff Drew Olivieri vs McManus, Scott won by UNE.
5-4 Shot by UNE Dominic Murphy BLOCKED by McManus, Scott.
5-4 Shot by UNE Juraj Elias BLOCKED by Whitford, Tommy.
5-4 [10:24] Penalty on Nathan Chickering UNE 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
5-4 Faceoff Ryan Hadland vs Leonard, Nolan won by UNE.
5-4 PP UNE [10:24] End power play for UNE.
5-4 Shot by UNE Ryan Hadland WIDE.
5-4 [11:03] Liotino, Nick (SUF) penalty complete.
5-4 [11:03] Start power play for SUF.
5-4 Shot by SUF Voyatzis, Dimitri MISSED, save Harrison Chesney.
5-4 Shot by SUF Gallagher, Michael WIDE.
5-4 [11:26]
5-4 Faceoff Ike Keller vs Lachance, Bobby won by SUF.
5-4 Shot by UNE Kevin O'Keefe MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
5-4 Shot by SUF Ondos, Alex BLOCKED by Kevin O'Keefe.
5-4 [12:24] Nathan Chickering (UNE) penalty complete.
5-4 PP SUF [12:24] End power play for SUF.
5-4 [13:02]
5-4 [13:02] Penalty on Joe Sweeney UNE 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
5-4 [13:02] Start power play for SUF.
5-4 Faceoff Mike Tersoni vs Leonard, Nolan won by SUF.
5-4 Shot by SUF O'Connell, Aidan WIDE.
5-4 Shot by SUF Giourof, Marko MISSED, save Harrison Chesney.
5-4 [13:50]
5-4 Faceoff Ike Keller vs Lachance, Bobby won by UNE.
5-4 Shot by SUF Grace, Jake WIDE.
5-4 [14:22]
5-4 Faceoff Brayden Cook vs Leonard, Nolan won by SUF.
5-4 [15:02] Joe Sweeney (UNE) penalty complete.
5-4 PP SUF [15:02] End power play for SUF.
5-4 Shot by SUF Hodgett, Owen BLOCKED by Joe Sweeney.
5-4 [15:18]
5-4 Faceoff Juraj Elias vs Voyatzis, Dimitri won by UNE.
5-4 Shot by UNE Kevin O'Keefe MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.



5-4 [15:41]

5-4
[15:41]  Penalty on Whitford, Tommy SUF 2 minutes for ROUGHING, [15:41]  Penalty on Cam Bergeman UNE 2 minutes for
ROUGHING, coincidental penalties Whitford, Tommy, Cam Bergeman.

5-4 [15:41] Penalty on Cam Bergeman UNE 2 minutes for HOOKING, Braxton Powers serving the penalty, (power play opp).
5-4 [15:41] Start power play for SUF.
5-4 Faceoff Ike Keller vs Leonard, Nolan won by SUF.
5-4 Shot by SUF Grace, Jake BLOCKED by Brayden Cook.
5-4 [17:41] Braxton Powers (UNE) penalty complete.
5-4 PP SUF [17:41] End power play for SUF.
5-4 Shot by UNE Braxton Powers MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
5-4 [18:31]
5-4 [17:41] Cam Bergeman (UNE) penalty complete.
5-4 [18:41]
5-4 Faceoff Drew Olivieri vs Voyatzis, Dimitri won by UNE.
5-4 Shot by SUF Voyatzis, Dimitri MISSED, save Harrison Chesney.
5-4 [19:15] Penalty on Juraj Elias UNE 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
5-4 [19:15] Start power play for SUF.
5-4 Faceoff Nathan Chickering vs Berry, Ralph won by UNE.
5-4 Shot by SUF Giourof, Marko MISSED, save Harrison Chesney.
5-4 End of period [20:00].

Period #3 Plays

5-4 Start of 3rd period [00:00].
5-4 Faceoff Ike Keller vs Leonard, Nolan won by UNE.

5-4
[01:05] Penalty on Grace, Jake SUF 2 minutes for HOOKING [1:05]  Penalty on Nathan Chickering UNE 2 minutes for
EMBELLISHMENT, coincidental penalties Grace, Jake, Nathan Chickering.

5-4 Faceoff Mike Tersoni vs Lachance, Bobby won by SUF.
5-4 [01:15] Juraj Elias (UNE) penalty complete.
5-4 PP SUF [01:15] End power play for SUF.
5-4 [03:05] Grace, Jake (SUF) penalty complete.
5-4 [03:05] Nathan Chickering (UNE) penalty complete.
5-4 PP SUF [03:05] End power play.
5-4 [03:16] Penalty on Pimental, Matt SUF 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
5-4 [03:16] Start power play for UNE.
5-4 Faceoff Ryan Hadland vs Lachance, Bobby won by UNE.
5-4 Shot by UNE Noah Szretter WIDE.
5-4 Shot by UNE Brayden Cook MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
5-4 Shot by UNE Noah Szretter MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
5-4 [03:43]
5-4 Faceoff Drew Olivieri vs Leonard, Nolan won by UNE.

5-4

[04:27] GOAL by UNE Drew Olivieri, Assist by Dominic Murphy, On ice for UNE: Drew Olivieri; Dominic Murphy; Juraj Elias;
Nathan Chickering; Chip Hamlett, On ice for SUF: Berry, Ralph; Liotino, Nick; McManus, Scott; Grace, Jake, goal number 8
for season.
#7 Univ. of New England 6, Suffolk 4

6-4 PP UNE [04:27] End power play for UNE.
6-4 Faceoff Ryan Hadland vs Voyatzis, Dimitri won by UNE.
6-4 [05:23]
6-4 Faceoff Ryan Hadland vs Lachance, Bobby won by UNE.
6-4 Shot by SUF McKiernan, Daniel MISSED, save Harrison Chesney.
6-4 Shot by SUF Ondos, Alex WIDE.
6-4 Shot by SUF Lachance, Bobby MISSED, save Harrison Chesney.
6-4 Shot by SUF O'Connell, Aidan BLOCKED by Kevin O'Keefe.
6-4 [07:22] Penalty on Seth Murch UNE 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
6-4 [07:22] Start power play for SUF.
6-4 Faceoff Ike Keller vs Lachance, Bobby won by UNE.
6-4 [07:50]
6-4 Faceoff Ike Keller vs Leonard, Nolan won by SUF.
6-4 [08:04]
6-4 Faceoff Ike Keller vs Leonard, Nolan won by SUF.
6-4 Shot by SUF Leonard, Nolan BLOCKED by Ike Keller.
6-4 Shot by SUF Leonard, Nolan WIDE.
6-4 [09:06] Penalty on McKiernan, Daniel SUF 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
6-4 PP SUF [09:06] End power play for SUF.
6-4 Faceoff Ryan Hadland vs McManus, Scott won by UNE.



6-4 Shot by UNE Noah Szretter WIDE.
6-4 [09:22] Seth Murch (UNE) penalty complete.
6-4 [09:22] Start power play for UNE.
6-4 [09:48]
6-4 Faceoff Drew Olivieri vs Voyatzis, Dimitri won by UNE.
6-4 Shot by UNE Dominic Murphy BLOCKED by Webb, Ryan.
6-4 [10:50] Penalty on Dominic Murphy UNE 2 minutes for CROSS-CHECKING, (power play opp).
6-4 PP UNE [10:50] End power play for UNE.
6-4 Faceoff Ike Keller vs Leonard, Nolan won by UNE.

6-4

[11:01] GOAL by UNE Mike Tersoni, Assist by David Wilcox and Ike Keller, On ice for UNE: Mike Tersoni; Ike Keller; David
Wilcox; Seth Murch, On ice for SUF: Giourof, Marko; O'Connell, Aidan; Leonard, Nolan; Gallagher, Michael, goal number 4 for
season.
#7 Univ. of New England 7, Suffolk 4

7-4 Faceoff Ike Keller vs Lachance, Bobby won by UNE.
7-4 [11:06] McKiernan, Daniel (SUF) penalty complete.
7-4 [11:06] Start power play for SUF.
7-4 Shot by SUF McKiernan, Daniel WIDE.
7-4 Shot by UNE Ike Keller MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
7-4 Shot by SUF McManus, Scott BLOCKED by Ike Keller.
7-4 [12:50] Dominic Murphy (UNE) penalty complete.
7-4 PP SUF [12:50] End power play for SUF.
7-4 Shot by SUF Pimental, Matt WIDE.
7-4 Shot by UNE Ryan Hadland MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
7-4 [14:21]
7-4 Faceoff Braxton Powers vs Lachance, Bobby won by UNE.
7-4 Shot by UNE Kevin O'Keefe BLOCKED by Ondos, Alex.
7-4 [16:23]
7-4 Faceoff Drew Olivieri vs Voyatzis, Dimitri won by SUF.
7-4 Shot by SUF Gallagher, Michael MISSED, save Harrison Chesney.
7-4 [16:40]
7-4 Faceoff Drew Olivieri vs Lachance, Bobby won by UNE.
7-4 Shot by UNE Ryan Hadland MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
7-4 [17:52]
7-4 Faceoff Juraj Elias vs Leonard, Nolan won by UNE.
7-4 [18:24]
7-4 Faceoff Ike Keller vs Voyatzis, Dimitri won by SUF.
7-4 [19:53]
7-4 Faceoff Ryan Hadland vs Lachance, Bobby won by UNE.
7-4 End of period [20:00].


